Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Ştates Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iee)				
Anthony N. Hoeber	Name: BakBone Software, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): September 3, 2009	9540 Towne Centre Dr. Suite 100				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: San Diego				
Government Interest Assignment	State: California				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 92121				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
60/624,358					
11/264,110					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P022V1					
Street Address: P.O. Box 50784	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Dallas State: TX 75201	8. Payment Information				
State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185					
Fax Number: (214) 745-5390	Deposit Account Number 23-2426				
Email Address: rrobinson@winstead.com	Authorized User Name Ross T. Robinson				
9. Signature:	<u> </u>				
- land W/a	<i>9.0</i> September <i>1</i> 1, 2009				
Signature /	September 17, 2009 Date				
Stanley R. Moore - 26,958	Total number of pages including cover 3				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
9,65					
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and				

5420468v.1 50439/P022V1

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0546

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Anthony N. Hoeber of San Jose, California, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in invention designated in the attached *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, BakBone Software, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 9540 Towne Centre Dr., Suite 100, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "BakBone"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained for the inventions designated in *Schedule A*.

NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by BakBone to me of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BakBone my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patents or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I further assign to BakBone all of my right, title and interest in and to the invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent that may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

This assignment is effective for each patent or patent application listed in *Schedule A*, nunc pro tunc, as of the applicable filing date set forth in *Schedule A*.

Inventor's Name: Anthony N. Hoeber				
Residence (City, State): San Jose, California				
Signature: Anthony N. Hoole.				
Date: September 3,2009				

5413108v.2 50439/G99999

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0547

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
11/264,110	Nov 1, 2005	Siew Yong Sim-Tang, et al.	MANAGEMENT INTERFACE FOR A SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES AUTOMATED, REAL-TIME, CONTINUOUS DATA PROTECTION	ÜS
60/624,358	Nov 2, 2004	Sicw Yong Sim-Tang, et al.	DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM USER INTERFACE (UI) WITH HISTORICAL AND REAL-TIME VIEWING MODES	US

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0548